

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 390 Corley Road Platwoods, WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 17 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "OVERFIELD REFUSE & MINING EQUIPMENT DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR PHILIPPI, WV (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/25/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79 NORTH OR SOUTH, TAKE THE STONEWOOD-NUTTERFORT EXIT (EXIT 115) AND STATE ROUTE 20 SOUTH TOWARD PHILIPPI FOR APPROX. 3.9 MILES TO ITS JUNCTION WITH STATE ROUTE 57. CONTINUE ON STATE ROUTE 57 EAST FOR 6.6 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ONTO ISAACS RUN RD. (57/6). PROCEED APPROX. 300' AND TURN LEFT THROUGH A GATE ONTO THE OLD B&O RAILROAD GRADE. TRAVEL THE RAILROAD GRADE FOR 1,800 FEE TO A CROSSING. SITE IS ON BOTH SIDES OF ELK CREEK. CONTACT & PHONE #1: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADOUR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV-25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH+P +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-04

304-926-0499 FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/11/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13910

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Collins Building & Kontracting LICENSE #: WY 22956 CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER: DEP13910 5

ADI	DRESS CORRESPO	ONDE	NCE	TOA	TTEN	TION:	ЭF:	***		
,										
CHUCK	BOWMAN						:		÷: :	: :
304-55	8-2157									

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/11/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **EMOUNT** LINE QUANTITY: UOP ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS DR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV-25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	ltee	MS OF SAL	*	THE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		EDEIOIENTEDUA
04/11/	<u> </u>				1	· 10	,		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007		<u> </u>	RID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE		VIITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:NI			<u> </u>	
				NO.	TI EIVIN	JWDCH	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ALLOTT	(C) UED AS ED FOR (D) R DEFI	THE BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	G AN UNDE ANTEE	EXTENSIOR THE COSCONCER	N OF THE NTRACT. NING REV	RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE T EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	ГІМЕ	
	WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	(1) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIRE NY OTHER E CONTRA AYS WRIT	CTOR OF RIGHT O CTOR IS TEN NOTI	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MA GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED ED) OF INTENT	Y	
	VENDOR PERMIT: MATERIA	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA: ALL TF AND F OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S	ARY DIVI OF EQUI SITE. REQUIR	THE SUCCESSFU SION OF HIGHWA PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTIO	YS	
	ACCORDA RECLAMA EQUIPME PLANS 8 AND ALI MADE PA 10 DRAM	ALL NAME WITTON OF SPECS PROVINGS	VORK LITH THE STARF ARE ISIONS ARE	JNDER HE SP WOV TOV TOV TOV TOV TOV TOV TOV TOV TOV T	ECIFICATI ERFIELD F DJECT. S RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO D BY CONS	CONS PRESENTATIONS PRESENTATION CONDITY ON TRACT, SULTANT		RE OF	
IGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND:CON TELEPHONE		MTE	
				•				ATE	
TLE		FEI	\				ADDRESS CHAI	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEDIZOIO

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	E TO ATTEN	TION ()F:::::	
CHUCK BOWMAN				٠
ZAA_EEQ_21E7				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	188888885	RMS OF SAI	£	SHIP	ν ιδ	<u> </u>	F(D.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/	<u> </u>									*******	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007		<u> </u>	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
							8.000			000000.0000.	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FL	JRNISH T	ם ס	EP AN			
	APPLIC				T WITH A					=	
					E REQUEST				NCLUDE		
1	IN THE				SHALL BE DEP'S IN						
	1			1	WITHIN		ı				
I .	APPLIC		1		•						
	(7)	DDI TOA	TION	- O D D	ADTIAL DA	WMENT.					
	(7) A		I	ŧ	ARTIAL PA		DIC	BASI	S, SUE	зміт	
	FOR PA				SED ON TH						
1			1		OF THE SU						
3	l			1	INED FROM D UPON UM		1			UF-	
(1		ASED UPON		1		1112		
					ENT THE V				R FILE	ES	
					ION, THIS) WITHO	DUT	
1	FURTHE		1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
				1							
	REV. 9	798									
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROD	UCTS			
								n 65	~		
					IZED BY T N PURSUAN					∩W -	
			1		USE OR SL						
	Α	STATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT OT	THER THA	и т	HOSE	STEEL		
					HE UNITED	STATES	. A	S USE	D USEI	I	
	TH.	IS CON	IKACT	,							
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	AN	Y ERE	CTION	OR	
			l I		F, OR ANY		ı			TION	
					PROVEMENT LUDING, E		1			יי א נ	
		SIKU	LIUKE		•				1U, KL	JAU	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITIO	NS		DATE	
			-11.1		10.11	1	····				
TITLE		FE	EIN					ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOK

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

RFQ NUMBER

......PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SH HP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13910

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	l	SHIP V	ia .	1	F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/												
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/		CAT.				OPE		TIME	<u> </u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	NO.		ITEM NUK	/BEH		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET	CONTR	ACT REG	UIR	EMENT	ΓS.		
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJ	PRODUC ECT TO TION 5/	CIV	IL PE			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1	,								
	EXHIBI	Т 7										
	DOMEST PROJEC		MUNIM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	L IN PL	BLI	C WOR	RKS		
·	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA	STRU PROV E CO NLY, HERE E ST TS P MACH PUB SS O	CTION EMENT ST IS WHER MORE ATE W RODUC INERY LIC W R STE	A CODE , RECON OR MAI MORE THE CO THAN I ILL ACC ED IN TO OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL O OR LE	NSTR INTE IHAN OST LO,O EPT IHE JIPM IALL ESS	UCTIC NANCE \$50, OF S OO PC ONLY UNITE ENT F BE M THE	DN, OF, OF, OFE DUNDS OFE	AND, IS OF MINUI ATES ASED OF	
	POUNDS FOREIGI ACCEPTI TO BE 1 20% OR PRODUC' PRODUC' LABOR S DEPARTI	OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I SURPLU	ALUM Y IF ONABLI HIGHE F THE BE SUI S ARE	RE US INUM, THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE OR, F PRODU	GLA OST UCH N TH STIC D OR S DE OREI CTS	N PUB SS OR OF DO COST E BID ALUM PROD FINED GN PRO ARE %	STEEL MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE DDUCTS 30 OR M	PRODE ASON MAY	PROJE DUCTS DUCTS NABLE FORE S OR "SUBS ITED BE S HIGH	ECTS. MAY IS IF IGN N STEEL STANT: STATE SUPPL:	BE FOUNI IT I MADE - IAL ES IED	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	/ERSE S		RMS:AND:CO TELEPHONE	IOI EIGINI	NS.		DATE	
TITLE	······································	FE	IN			1			ADE	DESS CI	JANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP13910

DEP13910

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1800000000000000	05/10/	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	I	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	PRICE	THAN T	HE EU	RETCN	MADE PRO	חוורדפ		
	KIOL	111711	1.2 10	KLION	HADE I KO	DUCIS.		
	IF, PF	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	-
							LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	!
	THAN	THE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS, THE SPENDI	NG
	OFFICE	: MAY K	EQUES	I, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATION AND	
							OMESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE	S.
					INUM, GLA			
						00 UK U	1	
							,	
	REV. 3	88						
i	EXHIBI	.19				•		
	NUTICE	EOD T	SCHAN	LE 8	V C K N U M I E D	CEMENT	DF CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GENENI	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRE	D .
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUING	
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	400	LITEC	F (FNG	THEED OUT		ADE THE ADDRESS.	
	(1) T	I TOT O	HIJEC	DADT	INEEK SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDU OCURED DRAWINGS	M
					THE PROJ		HE ADDENDUM AND	
							ER IN THE STATE	
		SING D					GINEER SHALL AL	
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE	E ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	r is :	ISSUED.			
					END THE A			
							EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
							TO THE BID	
i								
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			
						TELEPHONE	DAT	E
ITLE		FEII	N				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS:CORRE	SPONDE	NGE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	• • •	

CH 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
	,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED		ERMS OF SA	LE .	SHIPA	/IA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/					<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10	/2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	ΟÚ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENI	NG DAT	Ε.						***********	
	BIDDE AND T REGUL SHALL EXCEP	RS ANI HE STA ATIONS ALSO TION N	SUBMI TE AUD THAT APPLY AY BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	D BE FORM TO THE ST S OFFICE. TO THE O ADDENDUM N ADDENDU NG A BID	ATE PUR THE S RIGINAL DOCUME M THAT	CHASIN AME RU BIDDI NT. I	NG DIVIS JLES AND ING DOCU THE ONLY SUED FOR	ION MEN	
	REV.	11/96								
	EXHIB	IT 10				,				
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .	DEP1	3910	
	ADDEN	DUM AC	KNOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVI			
	ADDENI	DUM NO	.'s:					•		
	NO. 1	5-9-C	7							
	NO. 2									
	NO. 3	• • • • •								
•	NO. 4									
	NO. 5	• • • • •			·					
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE		4				TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DEP13910 1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

05/02/		/	<u></u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	Jacobs		חדח	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	**** ADI	ENDUM NO. 1 ****	*****	*
				ON 04/25/07 FOR	
			MINING EQUIPMEN	T PROJECT IN	
	PHILIPPI, (E	ARBOUR CO.), WV.		
	A DIDENIDUM TNIC	TITUES TNST	RUCTIONS FOR BIL	DING REGARDING	
			, A REVISED BID		
	THE PRE-BID			,	
		OPENING F	AVE BEEN EXTENDE	D TO 05/17/2007,	
	AT 1:30 PM.				
	 **********	****	O OTHER CHANGES	*****	*
	, ,				
		·			
•.					
					•
0001		JB	962-73		
	1				
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	-				
	I	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Nditions	I
SIGNATURE	,		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	EN DEODONDINO	TO DEC. INCEE	TAIAME AND ADDDECC	IN SDACE ADOVE LADEL	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

······································	FQ N	UM	3ER			:::::	:::
	DE	> 1	39	1	O		

PAGE	
13	

ADDRESS CORRES	ONDE	ACF:	10.A		NHUN	(U)		
CHUCK BOWMAN			a 1, pre 14	<u></u>			 : <i>:</i> -	
304-558-2157								

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

S H 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/		<u> </u>						<u> </u>			7.07.1/
BID OPENING DATE:	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/		CAT	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****		OPI	ENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	AUO	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITE	EM:NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		TNUOMA
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP13	3910					
·	BID OF	ENING	DATE:		05/09	/200	7				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1;30	PM					
		PROVI				JR BI	D:	I	S NECESSARY		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT Roger			-	· ·		
	****	: THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	≀FQ	DEP13	911	O ***** TO	ΓAL:	" <u>437, 240</u> °

SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		MS AND CO LEPHONE	NDITI		DATE	
			•								
TITLE		· F	EIN					l	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



と世とりの氏

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	-					-		
•	-	-	-	7	~	~	•	•
		-	μ		•	ч	-1	n

PAGE
•
17

ADDRESS CORRI	SPONDE	NCE TO ATTE	NTION OF:	3876, 3886
HUCK BOWMAN		2 man 1 may be seen a see a man a ma		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					7001
BID OPENING DATE:	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/		CAT		*****		OPENING		0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	П	EMNUM	BER	и	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	n .			DEP13	z a 1 n				-	
	KI Q. H	. .			DEI I	3710					
·	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/09	9/200	07		•		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1;30	PM					
											·
	DIEACE	DDOVT	DE A	EAY N	HMDED	TN (ACE IT	IS NEC	ECCVDA		
	TO CON							13 1120	LOOAKI		
	_				1		3521				,
							•				
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	_		EARLY):				
				ļ	Kogerl	L.Coli	<u>lins, Jr.</u>				
	_				d						
											D()
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF F	RFQ	DEP13	910 ***	*** TOT	AL:	437, 24000
								·			
					• •						
											,
											•
							•				
	<u> </u>		I .	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE	FORTE	RMS AND COL	I NDITIONS			I
SIGNATURE	<u>, com a sum a trata a transferio de la trata a trata de la tra</u>			. <u> </u>		j	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		, FI	EIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ΔΙ	DRESS CHA	NGFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		01101110	TO DEO	11.10.55		0 N IPS 0		1N 0D 4 0E			'D II / LID ADI

OVERFIELD REFUSE AND MINING EQUIPMENT

Requisition #

DEP13910

BID SHEET REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1 DATED 05/02/07

31.00		
		3

Company Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

Address: 390 Corley Rd

Flatwoods, WV 261021

		7,752,00000,000		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000
2.0		Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000
4.2	560 Ton	Crusher Run Stone (Road Rehabilitation)	#20/Ton	\$ 11,200
4.3		Debris Removal	LS	\$ 20,000
5.0		Sediment Control		\$ 23,840
6.0		Revegetation		\$ 34,000
7.1		6' Grass Lined Channel	#10/LF	$ \$ / \langle n, / \rangle \rangle $
7.2		6' Grouted Riprap Channel	\$40/LF	\$ 97,600
7.3		10' Grass Lined Swale	420/LF	\$ 10,000
7.4		12" HDPE Culvert	#20/LF	\$ 10,000
7.5		Low Water Crossing	LS	\$ 15,000
8.1		Unclassified Excavation	#2/CY	\$ 107.000
8.2	13 AC	Soil Cover	#4,000/AC	\$ 52,000
11.1	200 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain		\$ 8,000
11.2	50 LF	Conveyance Pipe	#20/LF	\$ 1,000
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			7.7.	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			*****	\$
*************************************	***************************************	TOTAL		\$ 437, D40 ©

OVERFIELD REFUSE AND MINING EQUIPMENT

Requisition #

DEP₁₃₉₁₀

Contractor's Bid Sheet

714

	•	Company Name:		
		Address:		
TOTAL				
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI	DESCRITION	UNITIMEE	AMOUNT
	T	No. 1. 11	T C	\$/
1.0		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS LS /	\$ \$
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
4.2		Crusher Run Stone (Road Rehabilitation)	List	\$
5.0		Sediment Control		\$
6.0		Revegetation	/	\$
7.1		6' Grouted Riprap Channel	/	\$
7.2		6' Grass Lined Channel		\$
7.3		10' Grass Lined Swale		\$
7.4		12" HDPE Culvert	***************************************	\$
7.5		Low Water Crossing	LS	\$
8.1		Unclassified Excavation		\$
8.2		Soil Cover		\$
11.1		3' X 3' Underdrain		\$
11.2		Low Water Crossing		\$
11.3		Stone Check Dams		\$
11.5	0131	Stone Check Build		\$
				\$
				\$
		/		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			\	\$
			1	\$
				\$
			\	\$
			\	\$
			\	\$
			\	\$
			\	\$
				\$
	/		\	\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAT		t o

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500550 Address: 390 Corley Road City: Flatwoods State: WV Zip Code: 26621 Phone: 304-765-3521 Fax No.: 304-765-3521 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Roger L. Collins, Jr., have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-16-07 President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Roger L. Collins, Jr.	Position/Title <u>President</u>
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Flatwoods, WV 26621	% of Ownership50 %
Begin Date: Jan. 2003	Ending Date: <u>Present</u>
Name Christy Collins Address 390 Corley Road	Position/Title Vice President Telephone # 304-765-3527 % of Ownership
Begin Date: Jan. 2003	% of Ownership 50% Ending Date: Presen+
begin Date. Gan. Boog	Enumg Date. 11000 111
Name Roger L. Collins, Jr	Position/Title Treasurer
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Flatwoods, WV 26621	% of Ownership <u>50 プ</u> o
Begin Date: Jan. 2003	Ending Date: Present
Name Christy Collins	Position/Title Secretary
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Flatwords, WV 26621	% of Ownership 50%
Begin Date: 3003	Ending Date: Present
8 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

•				REQ.P.O#
	•	BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN RY	THESE PRESENTS, That w			117
of	THESE PRESENTS, That W	e, the undersigned,		
of		. , a	s Principal, and	<u> </u>
with its prince	cipal office in the Cit is	, a corporation organ	ized and existi	d ng under the laws of the State of
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	oper office in the City of	, a:	s Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State
3,	וט וווטט וטווטט אטווטק שי ייי	/0		
well and truly to be made, we ju	ourse and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administ	ralors, execulo	rs, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the a	bove obligation is such that	h		
Department of Administration a	bove obligation is such that w	nereas the Principal has	submitted to the	ne Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a	oo. talif old of proposal, attacr	ied nerelo and made a p	art hereof, to e	nter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,				•
(a) If said bid shall be r	ejecled, or			·
(D) If Said bid shall be a	iccepted and the Principal sha	all enter into a contract in	accordance w	: ith the bid or proposal attached
10(eemen) created by the accept.	بنيأ بالمالية المالية المالية والمحامد والمحامد	and the of proposer,	and stigit in at	Diner respects perform the
orce and effect. It is expressly un	orderstand and arroad that the	gation shall be null and v	oid, otherwise	other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full
xceed the penal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	mapping of the Surety for	any and all cla	this obligation shall remain in full- sims hereunder shall, in no event,
		,		
I he Surely, for the value	received, hereby stipulates ar	nd agrees that the obliga	tions of said Si	urety and its bond shall be in no
ay impaired or affected by any example and notice of any such extension	dension of the time within whi 1.	ch the Obligee may acce	pl such bid, ar	nd said Surely does hereby
•				•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands ar	nd seals, and s	uch of them as are corporations
,	a as anyea herealto and tue	se presents to be signed	by their prope	r officers, this
day of	20			
material O				
ncipal Corporate Seal	•	•		
			. (Nал	e of Principal)
•		Ву		
	·		(Must	be President or
			Vice	President)
•		•		
ly Corporate Cont	·		(Fitle)
ly Corporate Seal		Control Contro		
•			(Name	of Surety)
				•
•			•	
		-	Attorne	ey-in-Fact
				J

RTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, er of attorney must be attached

	·	ب .		GENCY(A) FQ/RFP#(B)	
(A) WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spence Request for Quotation Not right corner of page #1) (C) Your Company Name (D) City, Location of your Company Name (E) State, Location of your Composite Name (G) City, Location of Surety (H) State, Location of Surety (H) State, Location of Surety (I) State of Surety Incorporation (I) City of Surety Incorporation (I) City of Surety Incorporation (I) Minimum amount of access bond is 5% of total bid. Y "5% of bid" or a specific at this line in words. (L) Amount of bond in figures (M) Brief Description of scope (N) Day of the month (O) Month (P) Year (Q) Name of Corporation (R) Raised Corporate Seal of P (S) Signature of President or V President (T) Title of person signing (U) Raised Corporate Seal of Surety (X) Signature of Attorney with NOTE: Dated, Power of Attorney with signature with surety (X) Dated, Power of Attorney with signature with surety with signature with surety	Jumber (upper as Principal, and	(F) , a corporation org (I) with its p , as Surety, are heles Obligee, in the penal sun is Obligee, in the payment of crally bind ourselves, our heles of the above obligation of the above obligation of the cosal, attached hereto and reform (M) REFORE. bid shall be rejected, or bid shall be accepted and the ewith the bid or proposal insurance required by the bin the agreement created by the null and void, otherwise expressly understood and claims hereunder shall, in ion as herein stated or value received, hereby serty and its bond shall be in within which the Obligee revive notice of any such externing the sure of the control of the payment	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (D) (E) of (G) tion organized and existing under the laws with its principal office in the City of are held and firmly bound unto The State enal sum of (K) yment of which, well and truly to be made, so, our heirs, administrators, executors, bligation is such that whereas the Principal of the Department of Administration to and made a part hereof to enter into a made a part hereof to enter into a roposal attached hereto and shall furnish by the bid or proposal, and shall in all eated by the acceptance of said bid then herwise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the shall, in no event, exceed the penal is the real the in no way imposited as affected to		
Surety Seal must accompany bond.	this bid hands and seals, and su	WHEREOF, Principal and och of them as are corporate to and these presents to be of	TOTIC have caused t	1h n i	
	Principal Corporate Sea	1	(Q)		
	(R)	 Ву	(Name of Prin (S) (Must be Presi	dent or	
			Vice Presider (T) Title	nt)	
	(U) Surety Corporate Seal	. · <u></u>	(V) (Name of Sür	ely)	
			(X) Attorney-in-Fac	t	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

RFQ No.	DEP13910
---------	----------

019

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Collins Bu	ilding §	Contracting,	Inc.		
		0	T ()		M 13	
Authorized Signatu	ire: Pra Z	40	_	_Date:	5-16-01	
7.00.7.00						

Agency
REQ.P.O# 13910

BID BOND

KNOW ALL N	MEN BY THESE F	RESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned, <u>C</u>	<u>ollins Build</u>	ing & Cont	racting, Inc.
of Flatwood	ods	, <u>WV</u>		_, as Princip	al, and <u>Unit</u>	ed States Surety
Companyof Timoniu	<u>m , M</u> [)	a corporation or	ganized and	existing und	der the laws of the State of
MDwith	its principal office	e in the City of <u>Timoniu</u>	m	_, as Surety,	are held an	d firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Ot	oligee, in the pena	l sum of <u>Five Percent c</u>	of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be ma	de, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, adm	inistrators, e	xecutors, su	ccessors and assigns.
		gation is such that when	•			-
•						into a contract in writing for
REQ# 13910 - Over	field Refuse & I	Mining Equipment Dra	ainage - Accord	ding to Plar	is and Spe	cifications
NOW THERE	FORE,					
(b) If said bid hereto and shall furnish agreement created by	n any other bonds the acceptance of xpressly understo	d and the Principal shall and insurance required said bid, then this obliga od and agreed that the l	by the bid or pro ation shall be nul	posal, and s Il and void, c	hall in all oth therwise this	the bid or proposal attached ner respects perform the s obligation shall remain in full s hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, foway impaired or affected waive notice of any such	ed by any extension	ed, hereby stipulates an on of the time within whic	d agrees that the ch the Obligee m	e obligations ay accept su	of said Sure uch bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Princ	ipal and Surety have he	reunto set their h	nands and se	eals, and su	ch of them as are corporations
have caused their corp	orate seals to be	affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be	e signed by	their proper	officers, this
10th day of	May					
Principal Corporate Se	al				(Namo Namo (Must	ntracting, Inc. e of Principal) be President or President)
				Pre	sident	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		-		ву: Д	lzn	e of Surety) DAN
				Gregory T	Sordon, V	ney-in-⊅act VV Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company on Company on Company on the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Tammy M. Lloyd

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

. , , , ,
This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on 29th day of July, 1996.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereur affixed this 19th day of July, 2005.
Lang. Wen Carol D. New Gresson
Richard E. Klein, President Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary
STATE OF MARYLAND SS: BALTIMORE COUNTY
On this 19th day of July, A. D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assista Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein a Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed to foregoing Power of Attorney (Signed)
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008.
RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to so business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds at undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any surpower of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bor or undertaking to which it is validly attached.
RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unle subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and oth writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by to Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.
I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the sa Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29 th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.
I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and hand been revoked.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this day of May 2007
Cauld, Nen